



\$~101

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7365/2023 & Crl.M.A.27458/2023

ADITYA JOHN@ADITYA EARNEST JOHN .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shivangini Gupta and Mr. Arun  
Wighmal, Advocates.

versus

M/S STAMBH IMPEX AND LOGISTICS LTD. AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohan Lal, Advocate.  
None for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **11.12.2024**

None appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 2.

List on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 11, 2024**

Rk/av

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*