



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7365/2023&CRL.M.A. 27458/2023
ADITYA JOHN@ADITYA EARNEST JOHNPetitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Wighmal and Ms.
Shivangini Gupta, Advocates.

versus

M/S STAMBH IMPEX AND LOGISTICS LTD. AND ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
22.05.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for the respondents, re-notify on 17.11.2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 22, 2025/bsr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)