



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7365/2023 & CRL.M.A. 27458/2023

ADITYA JOHN@ADITYA EARNEST JOHN.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Matto, Mr. Arun
Wighmal and Ms. Shivangini Gupta,
Adv.

versus

M/S STAMBH IMPEX AND LOGISTICS LTD. AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 13.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

N.S. ASWAL